

## **SECTION I: BOARD OF EDUCATION** POLICY 1070

OATH OF OFFICE

Purpose: To provide for the Board of Education members' oath of office.

Each member of the Board of Education and the Treasurer and Assistant Treasurer of the District shall take and subscribe to the following oath:

"I \_\_\_\_\_\_ (Name of officer), hereby declare under oath that I will faithfully perform the duties of \_\_\_\_\_\_ (Name of position) of the Broken Arrow Board of Education to the best of my ability and that I will faith fully discharge all of the duties pertaining to said office and obey the Constitution and laws of the United States and Oklahoma."

Source: Broken Arrow Board of Education policy adoption, July 13, 2009. Broken Arrow Board of Education policy reviewed and affirmed February 27, 2012.